Peach Hill and Kennedy-Shannon

Miles  Miles| Ft Climb Ft Climb
Tumn At ToNext SoFar| ToNext So Far Notes

Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0
L Foothill Expressway 10.4 0.2 610 0 | Becomes Foothill Blvd and Stevens Canyon Rd.
L MtEdenRd 2.3 106 240 610 | Water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park.
R PierceRd@ T 1.0 129 290 850
L Hwy 9 (BigBasinWay) @ T 1.1 139 10 1,140
R 6th St 0.2 15.0 60 1,150 | Water at Madronia Cemetery.
L OakSt@T 0.1 152 0 1,210
R Lomita Ave 0.2 153 0 1,210
L Vickery Ave 03 155 0 1,210
R Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 0.0 158 0 1,210
R Montalvo Rd 1.0 158 240 1,210
S Piedmont Rd 0.5 16.8 0 1,450 | Water, restroom at Villa Montalvo box office.
R Peach Hill Rd 08 17.3 250 1,450
L GlenUnaDr@ T 0.2 181 0 1,700
R Glen Una Dr @ STOP sign 0.5 183 0 1,700 | Bikes are unwelcome on private Canon Dr.
R Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 14 1838 40 1,700
R Ridgecrest Ave 0.6 20.2 120 1,740
L BeckAve @ T 0.1 2038 0 1,860
S Hernandez Ln/Ave 0.6 20.9 0 1,860
R GlenRidge Ave @ T 01 215 0 1,860
L Pennsylvania Ave @ T 0.1 21.6 0O 1,860
R BayviewAve @ T 01 217 0 1,860
L WManSt@ T 0.3 21.8 0 1,860 | Water at Los Gatos Town Plaza Park.
S E Main St @ Hwy 17 crossing 04 221 0 1,860
S Los Gatos Blvd @ Jackson St 0.6 22.5 40 1,860
R Kennedy Rd 33 231 430 1,900 | Restroom at Sierra Azul OSP at summit.
L Shannon Rd 25 264 280 2,330
L Englewood Ave 04 28.9 25 2,610
R KennedyRd@ T 0.2 293 5 2,635
S Caldwell Ave @ Los Gatos Blvd 0.2 29.5 0 2,640
L BellaVistaAve @ T 05 297 10 2,640
L Pleasant St 0.1 302 10 2,650
R E Main St 04 303 10 2,660
S W Main St @ Hwy 17 crossing 0.1 30.7 0 2,670 | Water at Los Gatos Town Plaza Park.
R University Ave 05 307 0 2,670
L Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 3.7 312 260 2,670
S Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd 1.7 3438 30 2,930
L Wardell Rd @ Cox Rd 03 365 10 2,960
R Arroyo de Arguello 0.6 36.8 0 2970
L Via Roncole 01 374 0 2970
L ProspectRd@ T 0.3 37.5 25 2,970
S S Stelling Rd 05 378 0 2,99
L Rainbow Dr 05 383 60 2,995
R BubbRd 0.8 388 0 3,055
L Hyannisport Dr 0.5 395 40 3,055
R Linda Vista Dr 0.2 400 10 3,095
L McClellanRd@ T 0.4 40.2 30 3,105
R Mira Vista Rd 0.1 405 5 3,135
L Palm Ave 0.2 406 10 3,140
R S Foothill Blvd @ T 7.0 408 40 3,150
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 478 0 3,190
L Gunn High School 0.1 47.9 0 3,190

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross
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